OPERATING MANUAL
PYRAsense
LPS03 series
Pyranometers
EN
V2.3
PYRAsense LPS03 series - Pyranometers V2.3
Page 2 of 28

PYRAsense LPS03 series - Pyranometers V2.3
Page 24 of 28
12 Accessories ordering codes
The pyranometer is supplied with solar radiation protection screen, M12 female free
connector (only if the optional cable is not ordered), calibration report and DATAsense
PC application software downloadable from the website.
Cables and fixing accessories must be ordered separately.
Fixing accessories
LPS3 Fixing bracket for Ø 30…50 mm mast. Installation on horizontal or ver-
tical mast.
LPS5 Adjustable holder for mounting the pyranometer in an inclined position
on Ø 30…50 mm mast.
Installation cables
CPM12-5… Cable with 5-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
end. Length 5 m (CPM12-5.5) or 10 m (CPM12-5.10). For LPS03M0x,
LPS030C0 and LPS030P0.
CPM12-8… Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
end. Length 5 m (CPM12-8.5) or 10 m (CPM12-8.10). For LPS03MAx.
PC connecting cables
CP24B-5 PC connecting cable for the configuration of the pyranometer. With
built-in RS485/USB converter. 5-pole M12 connector on sensor side and
A-type USB connector on PC side. For LPS03M0x.